V
JOSEPH J. KELLY
PRESIDENT
E L K O I L C O M P A N Y
B O X 3 1 0
R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 0 2
5% z£9?7
(505) 6 2 3 - 3 1 9 0

U L cz Lot Nc . Section T owiirhip Lot Ind Feat f r o m the Nor th /South Lin* Feet f r o m the Easi/Vft'esr Line -
Undesignated Mississippian
11 W o r k Type Code
E
12 Well Type Cede
G
13 Cable/Rotary
R
14 Lease Type Cods
S
15 Ground Levy Eievziicri
3939.8 GR
16 Multiple
N
17 Proposed Dec*.
6700'
18 Formation
MISS.
19 Contractor
PATTERSON
20 S p u d D i t e
2/1/04
2: ?roDo?*d Car ir.? and C ement Program
C i t f f l i w o i t . ' f o e - j i " t s o f Cement d TOC
O O.'O 24r? —' w
Of: '" . ~ v C ;
7 7/8" 15 1/2" ';5.5#& 17# ,*"* - ? ^ . — i :
O / C i . 400 SXS 0C: A3CV:
! i l l i
22. Describe the proposed program- I f this application is .? L ' l i r J - z.;.
E'esctibe tlie bio we\ i t prevention p r c g r i m . i f irty l i s t ac-i t i i r . i l ;r.e
Intend to re-enter weii.
Ciean out, run 5 1/2" casing tc TD
z PLu G L A C K givt t l i * d m on trie r is sen; piociueav* zone and p f - p
eis i f moei i i iy .
Oi o i 5 2 .
5sed new psod\*rc ve 2 one.
Perforate, acidize and production test.
If commercial, place on production.
BOP Program: See attached.
Elk does not anticipate H2S ai this location.
23 I hereby certify that the informat ion given above, is true and com-l i te to the best
of my knowledge and belief.
Panted nunc: y J ' C l O ' b i Z P l ^ ^ ^ t l L L ^
! OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 23 I hereby certify that the informat ion given above, is true and com-l i te to the best
of my knowledge and belief.
Panted nunc: y J ' C l O ' b i Z P l ^ ^ ^ t l L L ^
rtrrtcved Ev:
Title:
r,t.e: PRESIDENT Apptov.0 E'ire: Expusticn E'ate: j
O V A : j r h e n v . Conoitioiis of Approval; j
Attached J
3-ro-or.
Patterson-UTI Drilling Company
Rig # 47«
CRAWWORKS
ENGINES
2OitQ-3406-TA750HP
DERRICK
V/Hscn 131", 344,000# hoo* loa-j w/10 lines
SiUBSTFlUCTURE
13T* w/IO 5' clear height to rotary beam
MUD PUMPS
v-E!is Will ams 600 w/Cat D-353-TA450HF max
13 Fit I.L STRING
<•16.60* Grade E w/4 W XH connects
_ 11,500'
BLCWOUT PRISVENTHF 3 "
Shaffer LVi/S -T" 3OC0 qsidotlbifi arr v/(2) 4 1
optrhgs helow-^ams. Shaffer:'" aor.) psi
arrular
MUD SYSTEM
RfUf) HOUSE